

AMENDED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Interim Development Regulations Extension

INTERIM ZONING REGULATIONS REGARING HIGH RISK SECURED FACILITIES

City Council Hearing: October 9, 2019

All interested people are invited to attend the hearing. If you are unable to attend, your written comments, received no later than the date and time scheduled for the hearing, will be given careful consideration by the City Council and made a part of the record.

Hearing Date: October 9, 2019

Summary of

Amendment:

Hearing Time:

The hearing is scheduled to begin at 7:00 pm or as soon thereafter as the matter

may be heard according to the meeting agenda.

Hearing Location: Poulsbo City Hall, Council Chambers, 200 NE Moe Street, Poulsbo, WA

The Poulsbo City Council passed Ordinance 2019-07 on April 16, 2019. This ordinance established a six-month interim development prohibition on High-Risk Secured Facilities. Pursuant to RCW 35A.63.220 and 36.70A.390, the City Council is authorized to extend the interim development prohibition as long as a public hearing is held, and findings of fact are made. The public hearing will be the

opportunity for the City Council to hear public comment, consider extending the

interim prohibition, and adopt an ordinance.

Hearing Information:

The public hearing will provide an opportunity for public comment before the City Council. Additionally, the public may comment in writing. Written comments may be submitted any time prior to and at the public hearing to the Poulsbo City Clerk, at 200

NE Moe Street, Poulsbo, WA, or in person at City Hall.

THE CITY OF POULSBO STRIVES TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE MEETINGS FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE CONTACT THE POULSBO PED DEPARTMENT AT 360-394-9748 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING IF ACCOMMODATIONS ARE NEEDED FOR THIS MEETING.